The President



CECICN

POLITICAL BOARD

DECISION RECOMMENDATION

Kolding, 16th December, 2014

Secretary General Decision recommendation	The Political Board appoints Mr. Wolfgang Schmidt, Union of the Baltic Cities (UBC) as Secretary General of CECICN for the period from 1 January 2015 to 31 December 2016.
Head office Decision recommendation	The Political Board takes to knowledge that the Central European Service for Cross-border Initiatives (CESCI) takes over the Head office of CECICN from 1 January 2015.

Background

The recent change in the member structure of CECICN makes it necessary to appoint a new Secretary General for the next two years and entrust a member network to take over the Head office. According to the CECICN statutes and following the recommendation of the Executive Board the Political Board nominates Mr. Wolfgang Schmidt as Secretary General. The Central European Service for Cross-border Initiatives (CESCI) has thankfully agreed to take over the Head office. The Political Board expresses its gratitude.